
Westbound to Chicago Children must have tickets on rush hour 
trains. Last car designated as Quiet Car.

Effective Effective July 1, 2025July 1, 2025

Legend Icons noted next to station names are applicable to all train times at that station.

–	 Train does not stop at station.
d	 Train departs immediately after discharging 

passengers and may leave up to four minutes before 
scheduled time.

	 Station has wheelchair accessible train platform.

	 Riders at station may only board and disembark train 
at doors with uniformed train personnel.

	 To board, riders must push the button to activate 
strobe light (5 minutes before departure time, but no 
more than 10 minutes before). To disembark, notify 
conductor.

	 Station located one mile from airport terminal. (Also 
known as Clark Road). 

	 To board, riders must be visible to conductor  
on the platform for pick up. To disembark,  
notify conductor (63rd Street).

	Take your bike on all trains year-round.  
Board and disembark at designated bike  
stations (look for the bike icon).

All times subject to change without notice. MCCORMICK PLACE and SOLDIER FIELD service to be offered for select special events.

Weekdays (Monday - Friday)

Rush Hour Trains Off-Peak Trains
TRAIN NUMBER 400 102 104 106 108 10 110 112 114 214 16 118 218 120 22 122 222 24 224 126 226 128 228 30 130 430 232 32 432

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.
STATION


South Bend International  
Airport Times in ET

2:30  
ET – – – – 6:03

ET – – – – 7:24
ET – – – 9:39  

ET – – 12:39  
ET – – – – – 4:52  

ET – 7:25  
ET – 9:00  

ET
11:30  

ET

 Hudson Lake – – – – – – – – – – 6:46 – – – 9:01 – – 12:01 – – – – – 4:14 – – – 8:22 –

 Carroll Ave. (Michigan City) 2:08 4:08 – 5:05 – – – – 6:28 – – – – 8:09 – 10:55 – – – 2:18 – 3:36 – – 5:36 7:15 – – 11:08

 11th St. (Michigan City) – 4:12 4:51 5:09 5:22 5:45 5:57 6:17 6:32 – 7:07 7:24 – 8:13 9:22 10:59 – 12:22 – 2:22 – 3:40 – 4:35 5:40 – – 8:43 –

 Beverly Shores – 4:18 – 5:15 – – 6:03 – 6:38 – – 7:30 – 8:19 9:28 11:05 – 12:28 – 2:28 – – – 4:41 5:46 – – 8:49 –

 Dune Park – 4:23 5:01 5:20 – 5:55 6:08 6:27 6:43 – 7:17 7:35 – 8:24 9:33 11:10 – 12:33 – 2:33 – 3:50 – 4:46 5:51 – – 8:54 –

 Portage/Ogden Dunes – 4:30 5:08 5:27 5:38 – 6:15 6:34 6:50 – – 7:42 – 8:31 9:40 11:17 – 12:40 – 2:40 – 3:57 – 4:53 5:58 – – 9:01 –

 Miller – 4:35 5:13 5:32 5:43 – 6:20 6:39 6:55 7:13 – 7:47 8:05 8:36 9:45 11:22 11:48 12:45 1:51 2:45 3:15 4:02 4:34 4:58 6:03 – 7:05 9:06 –

 Gary Metro Center – 4:40 5:18 – 5:48 – 6:25 – 7:00 7:18 – – 8:10 8:41 9:50 11:27 11:53 12:50 1:56 – 3:20 4:07 4:39 5:03 6:08 – 7:10 9:11 –

  Gary/Chicago Airport – 4:45 5:23 – 5:53 – 6:30 – 7:05 7:23 – – 8:15 8:46 9:55 11:32 11:58 12:55 2:01 – 3:25 – 4:44 5:08 6:13 – 7:15 9:16 –

 East Chicago – 4:50 5:28 5:44 – 6:17 6:35 6:51 7:10 7:28 7:39 7:59 8:20 8:51 10:00 11:37 12:02 12:59 2:05 2:58 3:29 4:16 4:49 5:13 6:18 – 7:19 9:20 –

 Hammond Gateway – 4:55 5:33 5:49 6:01 – 6:40 6:56 7:15 7:33 7:44 8:04 8:25 8:56 10:05 11:42 12:07 1:04 2:10 3:03 3:34 4:21 4:54 5:18 6:23 – 7:24 9:25 –

 Hegewisch – 4:59 5:37 5:53 6:05 – 6:44 7:00 7:19 7:37 7:48 8:08 8:29 9:00 10:09 11:46 12:11 1:08 2:14 3:08 3:38 4:25 4:58 5:22 6:27 – 7:28 9:29 –

 63rd St. – – – – – – – d 7:18 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

 57th St. (Hyde Park) – d 5:20 d 5:57 d 6:12 d 6:24 d 6:41 – d 7:21 d 7:40 d 7:56 – d 8:27 – d 9:23 d 10:31 d 12:09 – d 1:30 – – d 4:00 – – d 5:42 d 6:48 – d 7:48 – –


Museum Campus/ 
11th St. – d 5:26 – d 6:18 – – – d 7:30 d 7:48 d 8:04 – – d 8:53 d 9:30 d 10:38 d 12:16 d 12:39 d 1:37 d 2:42 d 3:37 d 4:07 d 4:54 d 5:23 d 5:48 d 6:54 – d 7:54 d 10:00 –

 Van Buren St. – d 5:29 d 6:05 d 6:21 d 6:32 d 6:49 d 7:11 d 7:33 d 7:51 d 8:07 d 8:15 d 8:35 d 8:56 d 9:33 d 10:41 d 12:19 d 12:42 d 1:40 d 2:45 d 3:40 d 4:10 d 4:57 d 5:26 d 5:51 d 6:57 – d 7:57 d 10:03 –

 Millennium Station – 5:32 6:08 6:24 6:35 6:52 7:14 7:36 7:54 8:10 8:18 8:38 8:59 9:36 10:44 12:22 12:45 1:43 2:48 3:43 4:13 5:00 5:29 5:55 7:02 – 8:00 10:06 –

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.



Westbound to Chicago Children must have tickets on rush hour 
trains. Last car designated as Quiet Car.

Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

Legend Icons noted next to station names are applicable to all train times at that station.

–	 Train does not stop at station.
d	 Train departs immediately after discharging 

passengers and may leave up to four minutes before 
scheduled time.

	 Station has wheelchair accessible train platform.

	 Riders at station may only board and disembark train 
at doors with uniformed train personnel.

	 To board, riders must push the button to activate 
strobe light (5 minutes before departure time, but no 
more than 10 minutes before). To disembark, notify 
conductor.

	 Station located one mile from airport terminal. (Also 
known as Clark Road). 

	 To board, riders must be visible to conductor  
on the platform for pick up. To disembark,  
notify conductor (63rd Street).

	Take your bike on all trains year-round.  
Board and disembark at designated bike  
stations (look for the bike icon).

Off-Peak Trains
TRAIN NUMBER 600 502 504 506 608 508 610 510 612 512

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.
STATION


South Bend International  
Airport Times in ET

– 7:54 
ET

8:58 
ET

10:00 
ET – 1:14 

ET – 5:47 
ET – 10:43 

ET

 Hudson Lake – 7:16 8:20 – – 12:36 – 5:09 – 10:05

 Carroll Ave. (Michigan City) 5:32 7:34 – – 10:24 12:58 3:55 5:27 7:05 10:27

 11th St. (Michigan City) 5:36 7:39 8:41 9:43 10:28 1:03 3:59 5:32 7:09 10:32

 Beverly Shores 5:42 7:45 – – 10:34 1:09 4:05 5:38 7:15 10:38

 Dune Park 5:47 7:50 8:51 9:53 10:39 1:14 4:10 5:43 7:20 10:43

 Portage/Ogden Dunes 5:54 7:57 8:58 10:00 10:46 1:21 4:17 5:50 7:27 10:50

 Miller 5:59 8:02 9:03 10:05 10:51 1:26 4:22 5:55 7:32 10:55

 Gary Metro Center 6:04 8:07 – – 10:56 1:31 4:27 6:00 7:37 11:00

  Gary/Chicago Airport 6:09 8:12 – – 11:01 1:36 4:32 6:05 7:42 11:05

 East Chicago 6:14 8:17 9:16 10:18 11:06 1:41 4:37 6:10 7:47 11:10

 Hammond Gateway 6:19 8:22 9:21 10:23 11:11 1:46 4:42 6:15 7:52 11:15

 Hegewisch 6:23 8:26 9:25 10:27 11:15 1:50 4:46 6:19 7:56 11:19

63rd St. – – – – – – – – – –

 57th St. (Hyde Park) d 6:46 d 8:48 d 9:47 d 10:49 d 11:38 d 2:12 d 5:09 d 6:41 d 8:19 d 11:41


Museum Campus/ 
11th St. d 6:56 d 8:58 d 9:57 d 10:59 d 11:48 d 2:22 d 5:19 d 6:51 d 8:29 d 11:51

 Van Buren St. d 6:59 d 9:01 d 10:00 d 11:02 d 11:51 d 2:25 d 5:22 d 6:54 d 8:32 d 11:54

 Millennium Station 7:01 9:03 10:02 11:04 11:53 2:27 5:24 6:56 8:34 11:56

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

All times subject to change without notice. MCCORMICK PLACE and SOLDIER FIELD service to be offered for select special events.

Effective Effective July 1, 2025July 1, 2025



Off-Peak Trains Rush Hour Trains Off-Peak Trains
TRAIN NUMBER 401 403 201 203 205 405 105 7 207 109 209 11 111 113 115 17 117 119 121 123 25 225 127 129 131 33 133 35 101

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M.
STATION

 Millennium Station – – 5:54 6:45 7:27 – 7:48 8:48 9:39 10:30 11:45 12:35 1:40 2:45 3:40 4:04 4:22 4:37 5:00 5:15 5:30 5:49 6:01 6:25 7:15 8:15 9:03 11:15 12:45

 Van Buren St. – – 5:57 6:48 7:30 – 7:51 8:51 9:42 10:33 11:48 12:38 1:43 2:48 3:43 4:07 4:25 4:40 5:03 5:18 5:33 5:52 6:04 6:28 7:18 8:18 9:06 11:18 12:48

 Museum Campus/11th St. – – – – – – – – – – 11:51 12:41 1:46 2:51 3:46 – – 4:43 – – 5:36 – 6:07 6:31 7:21 8:21 9:09 11:21 12:51

 57th St. (Hyde Park) – – – 6:56 – – 8:00 9:00 9:51 10:42 11:58 12:48 1:53 2:58 3:53 4:15 4:33 – 5:11 – 5:43 6:00 – 6:38 7:28 8:28 9:16 11:28 12:58

 63rd St. – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 3:57 – – – – – – – 6:17 – – – – – –

 Hegewisch – – d 6:24 d 7:16 d 7:57 – d 8:20 d 9:22 d 10:13 d 11:06 d 12:20 d 1:10 d 2:15 d 3:20 d 4:16 d 4:33 d 4:53 d 5:07 d 5:31 – d 6:01 d 6:19 d 6:32 d 6:56 d 7:48 d 8:54 d 9:42 d 11:54 d 1:24

 Hammond Gateway – – d 6:28 d 7:20 d 8:01 – d 8:24 d 9:26 d 10:17 d 11:10 d 12:24 d 1:14 d 2:19 d 3:24 d 4:20 d 4:37 d 4:57 d 5:11 d 5:35 d 5:48 d 6:05 d 6:23 d 6:36 d 7:00 d 7:52 d 8:58 d 9:46 d 11:58 d 1:28

 East Chicago – – d 6:33 d 7:25 d 8:06 – d 8:29 d 9:31 d 10:22 d 11:15 d 12:29 d 1:19 d 2:24 d 3:29 d 4:25 d 4:42 d 5:02 d 5:16 d 5:40 d 5:53 d 6:10 d 6:28 d 6:41 d 7:05 d 7:57 d 9:03 d 9:51 d 12:03 d 1:33

  Gary/Chicago Airport – – d 6:38 d 7:30 d 8:11 – d 8:34 d 9:36 d 10:27 d 11:20 d 12:34 d 1:24 d 2:29 d 3:34 d 4:30 – – d 5:21 – d 5:58 d 6:15 d 6:33 d 6:46 d 7:10 d 8:02 d 9:08 d 9:56 – –

 Gary Metro Center – – d 6:43 d 7:35 d 8:16 – d 8:39 d 9:41 d 10:32 d 11:25 d 12:39 d 1:29 d 2:34 d 3:39 d 4:35 – – d 5:27 – d 6:03 d 6:20 d 6:38 d 6:51 d 7:15 d 8:07 d 9:13 d 10:01 d 12:12 d 1:42

 Miller – – 6:50 7:42 8:23 – d 8:44 d 9:46 10:40 d 11:30 12:47 d 1:34 d 2:39 d 3:44 d 4:40 d 4:55 d 5:15 d 5:32 d 5:53 d 6:08 d 6:25 6:43 d 6:56 d 7:20 d 8:12 d 9:18 d 10:06 d 12:17 d 1:47

 Portage/Ogden Dunes – – – – – – d 8:49 d 9:51 – d 11:35 – d 1:39 d 2:44 d 3:49 d 4:45 – d 5:20 d 5:37 d 5:58 d 6:13 d 6:30 – d 7:01 d 7:25 d 8:17 d 9:23 d 10:11 d 12:22 d 1:52

 Dune Park – – – – – – d 8:56 d 9:58 – d 11:42 – d 1:46 d 2:51 d 3:56 d 4:52 d 5:06 d 5:27 d 5:44 d 6:05 d 6:20 d 6:37 – d 7:08 d 7:32 d 8:24 d 9:30 d 10:18  d 12:29 d 1:59

 Beverly Shores – – – – – – d 9:01 d 10:03 – d 11:47 – d 1:51 d 2:56 d 4:01 d 4:57 – – d 5:49 – d 6:25 d 6:42 – d 7:13 d 7:37 d 8:29 d 9:35 d 10:23 d 12:34 d 2:04

 11th St. (Michigan City) – – – – – – d 9:05 d 10:09 – 11:56 – d 1:57 d 3:05 d 4:10 d 5:06 d 5:16 5:37 d 5:55 d 6:15 d 6:31 d 6:48 – d 7:19 d 7:43 8:36 d 9:41 d 10:29 d 12:40 d 2:10

 Carroll Ave. (Michigan City) d 3:50 d 4:30 – – – d 7:35 9:09 – – – – – 3:09 4:14 5:10 – – 6:01 6:21 6:37 – – 7:23 7:47 – – 10:33 – 2:14

 Hudson Lake d 4:11 d 4:51 – – – – – d 10:30 – – – d 2:18 – – – – – – – – d 7:09 – – – – d 10:02 – d 1:01 –


South Bend International  
Airport Times in ET

5:46  
ET

6:26  
ET – – – 9:31  

ET – 11:54
ET

– – – 3:42
ET – – – 7:00

ET – – – – 8:33
ET – – – – 11:25  

ET – 2:24  
ET –

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M.

Eastbound from Chicago Children must have tickets on rush hour 
trains. Last car designated as Quiet Car.

Weekdays (Monday - Friday)

Legend Icons noted next to station names are applicable to all train times at that station.

–	 Train does not stop at station.
d	 Train departs immediately after discharging 

passengers and may leave up to four minutes before 
scheduled time.

	 Station has wheelchair accessible train platform.

	 Riders at station may only board and disembark train 
at doors with uniformed train personnel.

	 To board, riders must push the button to activate 
strobe light (5 minutes before departure time, but no 
more than 10 minutes before). To disembark, notify 
conductor.

	 Station located one mile from airport terminal. (Also 
known as Clark Road). 

	 To board, riders must be visible to conductor  
on the platform for pick up. To disembark,  
notify conductor (63rd Street).

	Take your bike on all trains year-round.  
Board and disembark at designated bike  
stations (look for the bike icon).

All times subject to change without notice. MCCORMICK PLACE and SOLDIER FIELD service to be offered for select special events.

Effective Effective July 1, 2025July 1, 2025



Eastbound from Chicago Children must have tickets on rush hour 
trains. Last car designated as Quiet Car.

Saturday, Sunday & Holidays

Legend Icons noted next to station names are applicable to all train times at that station.

–	 Train does not stop at station.
d	 Train departs immediately after discharging 

passengers and may leave up to four minutes before 
scheduled time.

	 Station has wheelchair accessible train platform.

	 Riders at station may only board and disembark train 
at doors with uniformed train personnel.

	 To board, riders must push the button to activate 
strobe light (5 minutes before departure time, but no 
more than 10 minutes before). To disembark, notify 
conductor.

	 Station located one mile from airport terminal. (Also 
known as Clark Road). 

	 To board, riders must be visible to conductor  
on the platform for pick up. To disembark,  
notify conductor (63rd Street).

	Take your bike on all trains year-round.  
Board and disembark at designated bike  
stations (look for the bike icon).

Off-Peak Trains
TRAIN NUMBER 701 703 705 503 505 507 609 509 511 513 515 517 601

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M.
STATION

 Millennium Station – – – 8:30 10:45 1:10 3:30 5:07 6:49 9:20 10:20 11:25 12:45

 Van Buren St. – – – 8:32 10:47 1:12 3:32 5:09 6:51 9:22 10:22 11:27 12:47

 Museum Campus/11th St. – – – 8:35 10:50 1:15 3:35 5:12 6:54 9:25 10:25 11:30 12:50

 57th St. (Hyde Park) – – – 8:45 11:00 1:25 3:45 5:22 7:04 9:35 10:35 11:40 1:00

63rd St. – – – – – – – – – – – – –

 Hegewisch – – – d 9:04 d 11:19 d 1:44 d 4:04 d 5:41 d 7:23 d 9:54 d 10:54 d 11:59 d 1:21

 Hammond Gateway – – – d 9:08 d 11:23 d 1:48 d 4:08 d 5:45 d 7:27 d 9:58 d 10:58 d 12:03 d 1:25

 East Chicago – – – d 9:13 d 11:28 d 1:53 d 4:13 d 5:50 d 7:32 d 10:03 d 11:03 d 12:08 d 1:30

  Gary/Chicago Airport – – – d 9:18 d 11:33 d 1:58 d 4:18 d 5:55 d 7:37 d 10:08 – d 12:13 –

 Gary Metro Center – – – d 9:24 d 11:39 d 2:04 d 4:24 d 6:01 d 7:43 d 10:14 – d 12:19 d 1:38

 Miller – – – d 9:29 d 11:44 d 2:09 d 4:29 d 6:06 d 7:48 d 10:19 d 11:15 d 12:24 d 1:43

 Portage/Ogden Dunes – – – d 9:34 d 11:49 d 2:14 d 4:34 d 6:11 d 7:53 d 10:24 d 11:20 d 12:29 d 1:48

 Dune Park – – – d 9:41 d 11:56 d 2:21 d 4:41 d 6:18 d 8:00 d 10:31 d 11:27 d 12:36 d 1:55

 Beverly Shores – – – d 9:46 – d 2:26 d 4:46 d 6:23 d 8:05 d 10:36 – d 12:41 d 2:00

 11th St. (Michigan City) – – – d 9:52 d 12:06 d 2:32 d 4:52 d 6:29 d 8:11 d 10:42 d 11:37 d 12:47 d 2:06

 Carroll Ave. (Michigan City) d 5:42 d 6:42 d 7:39 d 9:56 d 12:12 d 2:36 4:58 d 6:33 d 8:15 d 10:46 d 11:41 d 12:51 2:12

 Hudson Lake d 6:03 d 7:03 d 8:00 d 10:14 – d 2:54 – d 6:51 d 8:33 d 11:04 – d 1:09 –


South Bend International  
Airport Times in ET

7:38  
ET

8:38   
ET

9:35
ET

11:38   
ET

2:05
ET

4:18
ET – 8:15   

ET
9:57   
ET

12:28   
ET

1:30
ET

2:33
ET –

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.

All times subject to change without notice. MCCORMICK PLACE and SOLDIER FIELD service to be offered for select special events.

Effective Effective July 1, 2025July 1, 2025


